503745507 03/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	41A	News			
		Name	Execution Date		
DANIEL W. VAN DER WEIDE			02/25/2016		
			02/26/2016		
			02/26/2016		
LEE G. WILKE			02/29/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name: TERZETTO MEDICAL, LLC					
Street Address:		RSESHOE BEND CT.			
City:	BROOKFIELD				
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53045				
	<u> </u>				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	992443			
Application Number: 62236660					
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		08)662-1277			
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:					
Email:	SI	SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM			
Correspondent Name:	JÆ	JASON R. BOND			
Address Line 1:	22	75 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310			
Address Line 4:	М	MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	TERZ-34630			
		JASON R. BOND			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON R. BOND			
		/Jason R. Bond/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
SIGNATURE:		/Jason R. Bond/			

source=34630_Family_Exec_Assignment_All#page2.tif source=34630_Family_Exec_Assignment_All#page3.tif source=34630_Family_Exec_Assignment_All#page4.tif

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel W. van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Robert C. Stewart and Lee G. Wilke, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SIGNAL TAG DETECTION COMPONENTS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS		
Filing Date:	11 January 2016	Serial No.: 14/992,443	
Filing Date:	02 October 2015	Serial No.: 62/236.660	

WHEREAS, Terzetto Medical, LLC a Wisconsin Corporation having a place of business at 3520 Horseshoe Bend Ct., Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53045, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

25/2016 Fred T. Lee DATE DATE Daniel W dec.Weide

Robert C. Stewart

DATE

Lee G. Wilke

DATE

day of February On this 25 , in the year of 2016, before me, the undersigned Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

marilyn Vander Weide

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0623

WHEREAS, WE, **Daniel W. van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Robert C. Stewart and Lee G. Wilke**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SIGNAL TAG DETECTION COMPONENTS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS		
Filing Date:	11 January 2016	Serial No.: 14/992,443	
Filing Date:	02 October 2015	Serial No.: 62/236,660	

WHEREAS, **Terzetto Medical, LLC** a Wisconsin Corporation having a place of business at **3520 Horseshoe Bend Ct., Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53045**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

			Ond	2-26-2016
Daniel W. van der Weide		DATE	Fred T. Lee	DATE
Robert C. Stewart		DATE	Lee G. Wilke	DATE
undersigned Witnes	s, personally appeared	the above-named ASS	, in the year of SIGNORS, known to me (or prov ribed to the within instrument,	en to me on the basis of

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0624

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel W. van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Robert C. Stewart and Lee G. Wilke, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: SIGNAL TAG DETECTION COMPONENTS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS

Filing Date:	11 January 2016	Serial No.: 14/992,443
Filing Date:	02 October 2015	Serial No.: 62/236,660

WHEREAS, Terzetto Medical, LLC a Wisconsin Corporation having a place of business at 3520 Horseshoe Bend Ct., Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53045, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it. would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Daniel W. van der Welde

DATE

Fred T. Lee

DATE

C. Stowart

Lee G. Wilke

DATE

. in the year of _ , before me, the On this day of undersigned Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0625

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel W. van der Weide, Fred T. Lee, Robert C. Stewart and Lee G. Wilke, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SIGNAL TAG DETECTION	COMPONENTS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS
Filing Date:	11 January 2016	Serial No.: 14/992,443
Filing Date:	02 October 2015	Serial No.: 62/236,660

WHEREAS, **Terzetto Medical, LLC** a Wisconsin Corporation having a place of business at **3520 Horseshoe Bend Ct., Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53045**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Daniel W. van der We	ide	DATE	Fred T. Lee	DATE
			Lee G Wilke	2/29/2016
Robert C. Stewart		DATE	Lee G. Wilke Lee Wilke	Dation of the set of the write Dation of the officient of the set of the se
	personally appeared	the above-named ASS	, in the year of GIGNORS, known to me (or prov ibed to the within instrument,	en to me on the basis of

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 038047 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 03/21/2016